Published: Monday 12 October 2020

Questions tabled on Friday 9 October 2020

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.

- T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.
- t Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.
- N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).
- [R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Monday 12 October

Questions for Written Answer

- Damian Hinds (East Hampshire): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, what information his Department holds on the (a) residence-based and (b) workplace-based house price to income ratios for (i) East Hampshire parliamentary constituency and (ii) East Hampshire district local authority area disaggregated by the area (A) inside and (B) outside the South Downs National Park in all years where data is available.

 [Transferred] (100935)
- Sajid Javid (Bromsgrove): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what recent estimate he has made of the number of loans provided through the Bounce Back Loan scheme to applicants in (a)

 Worcestershire and (b) Bromsgrove District.

 [Transferred] (100931)
- Alberto Costa (South Leicestershire): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what assessment his Department has made of the potential merits of enabling the safe reopening of fun fairs during the covid-19 outbreak.

 [Transferred] (101039)
- 4N **Damian Green** (Ashford): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what plans he has to introduce an air bridge to Namibia; and if he will make a statement.

 [Transferred] (100271)
- 5N Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Prime Minister's oral contribution of 22 September 2020, Official Report, Column 798, whether the evidential basis for the 10.00pm curfew was discussed at the Scientific Advisory Group for Emergencies prior to the decision to implement it.

 [Transferred] (100346)

- Jon Trickett (Hemsworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the compatibility of public procurement policy and Serco sub-contracting to Concentrix to provide staff for the contact tracing scheme.

 [Transferred] (100893)
- 7 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, if he will take steps to protect the
 Falkland Islands' tariff-free access to the EU single market. [Transferred] (100305)
- 8 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what plans he has to develop the
 Falkland Islands' future relationship with the EU. [Transferred] (100306)
- Peter Gibson (Darlington): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of granting locally elected politicians greater powers to protect objects and monuments of local significance to their area that are in public ownership.
 [Transferred] (100545)
- Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will make it his policy to allow companies to defer payments of the Apprenticeship Levy during times of extreme financial stress.

 [Transferred] (100416)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 13 October

Questions for Written Answer

- Peter Kyle (Hove): To ask the Attorney General, pursuant to the Answer of 30 September 2020 to Question 95701, if she will publish the number of cases pursued by the Crown Prosecution Service that resulted in unsuccessful outcomes due to victim issues by offence type in each quarter since the third quarter of the 2018-19 financial year. (101295)
- Damian Collins (Folkestone and Hythe): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, when his Department plans to publish a response to the Competition and Markets Authority's final report of their market study into online platforms and digital advertising, published on 1 July 2020. (101264)
- Ben Lake (Ceredigion): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what estimate he has made of grid capacity required for electrification to deliver net zero by 2050. (101303)
- 4 Marco Longhi (Dudley North): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what steps his Department is taking to support environmentally-friendly industry and manufacturing in Dudley North constituency. (101324)

- Published: Monday 12 October 2020
- Marco Longhi (Dudley North): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what funding his Department has (a) made available and (b) allocated in 2020 within the Dudley North constituency to promote exercise and fitness.
- 6N Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what assessment his Department has made of the facilitation of an alternative deal that will see ARM become a publicly traded company listed in the London Stock Exchange.

 [Transferred] (101045)
- 7N Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of placing a legal obligation on Nvidia to keep ARM's headquarters in Cambridge if the planned sale of ARM to Nvidia goes ahead.

 [Transferred] (101046)
- 8N Rachel Reeves (Leeds West): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what assessment he has made of the potential effect of relaxing (a) General Data Protection Regulations and (b) UK data protection rules on securing a free trade agreement with the EU before the end of the transition period.

 [Transferred] (100972)
- 9 Marco Longhi (Dudley North): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what after-school services are available to children of parents that have returned to work during the covid-19 outbreak in (a) the UK and (b) Dudley North constituency. (101322)
- 10 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what assessment his Department has made of whether local authorities are adequately funding to enable short breaks for respite for disabled children and their families.

 (101328)
- 11N Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what plans he has to extend the support scheme for zoos to all zoos facing financial difficulties.

 [Transferred] (101027)
- 12 Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to regulate which vessels can fish in UK waters after the transition period. (101329)
- Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what discussions he has had with National Park Authorities on strengthening protections against light pollution. (101332)
- 14 **Dr Matthew Offord** (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what information his Department holds on the number of dilute and disperse landfill sites that were in use for waste disposal before the 1980s in England and Wales. (101265)

- 15 Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, what recent discussions her Department has had with UK businesses seeking to export English wine internationally. (101331)
- 16 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, whether countries accessing trade preferences under the least developed countries framework, general framework or enhanced framework will be required to effectively implement the 15 core human and labour rights UN/ILO conventions as set out in Annex VIII, Part A of Regulation (EU) No 978/2012. (101253)
- 17 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, whether countries accessing trade preferences under the enhanced framework will be required to implement the 27 international conventions as set out in Annex VIII, Parts A and B of Regulation (EU) No 978/2012.

 (101254)
- 18 **Emily Thornberry** (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, what evidence the Government plans to use to assess the effective implementation of core human and labour rights UN/ILO conventions of countries accessing trade preferences under the least developed countries framework, general framework or enhanced framework. (101255)
- 19 **Emily Thornberry** (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, what evidence will be used to assess the effective implementation of international conventions of countries accessing trade preferences under the enhanced framework. (101256)
- 20 **Emily Thornberry** (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, if she will publish a report at least every two years on the implementation of (a) core human and labour rights UN/ILO conventions and (b) other international conventions by countries accessing trade preferences under the least developed countries framework, general framework and enhanced framework.
- 21 **Emily Thornberry** (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, what the graduation thresholds will be under the UK general framework compared with the EU generalised scheme of preferences. (101258)
- 22 **Emily Thornberry** (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, what the vulnerability thresholds will be under the UK enhanced framework compared with the EU GSP+ system. (101259)
- 23 **Luke Pollard** (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what steps his Department has taken to support open access rail operators during the covid-19 outbreak. (101311)
- 24 **Luke Pollard** (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what estimate he has made of the potential job losses in open access rail operators due to the covid-19 outbreak. (101312)

- Published: Monday 12 October 2020
- Marco Longhi (Dudley North): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what plans she has to help ensure equity of employment opportunity in Dudley North constituency. (101320)
- 26 Dr Dan Poulter (Central Suffolk and North Ipswich): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, if she will make it her policy to end repeat welfare benefits assessments for people with (a) disabilities and (b) long-term health conditions.
 (101262)
- 27 **Dr Dan Poulter** (Central Suffolk and North Ipswich): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what steps she is taking to ensure that people with experience of living with a disability are included in (a) her Department's planned consultation on disability benefits and (a) the cross-Government disability strategy.

 (101263)
- Stuart Anderson (Wolverhampton South West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to improve the (a) accuracy and (b) speed of results to people through the test and trace system. (101317)
- 29 **Martyn Day** (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether young people under 18 will be able to receive the covid-19 vaccination; and if he will make a statement. (101293)
- 30N Anneliese Dodds (Oxford East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, when local authorities will be provided with guidance on how to set up the discretionary fund accompanying the new £500 self-isolation payment. [Transferred] (101059)
- Richard Fuller (North East Bedfordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what plans he has to modify the NHS covid-19 app to ensure that the app is compatible with phone handsets that are unable to run the iOS 13.5 software.
- 32N **Patrick Grady** (Glasgow North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to ensure that face coverings sold privately for use by the general public are of a high standard and effective. [Transferred] (101034)
- Daniel Kawczynski (Shrewsbury and Atcham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he plans to allocate £533 million to Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS trust to enable it to develop the outline business case for the Future Fit Scheme. (101260)
- Virginia Crosbie (Ynys Môn): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps he has taken to provide
 support for refugees in Lesbos after the fire at the Moira refugee camp. (101325)
- 35 **Patrick Grady** (Glasgow North): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what discussions he has had with representatives of the (a) Pacific Islands Forum and (b) Organisation of African,

- Caribbean and Pacific States on their call for the UN High Commissioner for Human Rights to be permitted access to West Papua by Indonesia to prepare an independent report into the humanitarian situation in the area. (101286)
- 36 **Patrick Grady** (Glasgow North): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what representations he has made to his counterpart in Indonesia on the exile of human rights lawyer Veronica Koman.

 (101287)
- Patrick Grady (Glasgow North): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what representations he has made to
 his counterpart in Indonesia on the that country's military operations in the West
 Papuan regencies of Nduga, Intan Jaya and Puncak Jaya. (101288)
- 38N **Gavin Robinson** (Belfast East): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what progress he has made on
 protecting tariff and quota free access to the EU for the Falkland Islands after the
 transition period.

 [Transferred] (101028)
- 39 **Janet Daby** (Lewisham East): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what quantity of flame retardant is held by each fire service in England and Wales. (101313)
- 40 Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, what steps he is taking to supporting development on brownfield sites. (101330)
- 41 Andrew Lewer (Northampton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, what plans he has to bring forward legislative proposals to amend the Planning Act to include the infrastructural requirements of the emergency services. (101310)
- Dave Doogan (Angus): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, when HMRC plans to respond to the letters of (a) 29 June 2020, (b) 29 July 2020, (c) 7 September 2020 and (d) 30 September 2020 from the hon. Member for Angus on the Coronavirus Job Retention Scheme.
- 43 **Dave Doogan** (Angus): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, when he plans to respond to the letters of (a) 31 July 2020, (b) 31 August 2020 and (c) 29 September from the hon. Member for Angus on financial support for dental laboratories. (101315)
- 44N Chris Law (Dundee West): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what plans his Department has to work with international partners to extend the Debt Service Suspension Initiative beyond the end of 2020; and what plans he has to promote the inclusion of (a) private lenders and (b) multilateral institutions in that agreement.

 [Transferred] (101031)

Published: Monday 12 October 2020

45 **Marco Longhi** (Dudley North): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what steps the Commission on Race and Ethnic Disparities is taking to ensure people in (a) the UK and (b) Dudley North constituency can engage with the work of the Commission.

(101323)

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 14 October

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N Rachel Reeves (Leeds West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, when the Port of Dover will receive the Government funding announced for preparations ahead of the end of the transition period. (101269)
- 2N Rachel Reeves (Leeds West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, how much money the Government has spent on advertising that was subsequently withdrawn as part of its covid-19 response. (101270)
- 3N Rachel Reeves (Leeds West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, what assessment the his Department has made of the value of insourcing services as part of the Government's covid-19 response. (101271)
- 4N Rachel Reeves (Leeds West): To ask the Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Minister for the Cabinet Office, with reference to the Government's commitment to spend £1 in every £3 with SMEs by 2022, what estimate he has made of the level of expenditure on public procurement with SMEs in the last two years. (101272)
- 5N **Peter Kyle** (Hove): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, pursuant to the Answer of 8 October to Question 99055 on Construction: Coronavrius, what steps he is taking to tackle shortages of building products in the construction industry. (101294)
- 6N Lilian Greenwood (Nottingham South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what proportion of Operation Sleeping Beauty funding he plans to allocate to productions in (a) London, (b) regions outside London and (c) the East Midlands.
- 7N **Lilian Greenwood** (Nottingham South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what the criteria are for applications to the Operation Sleeping Beauty fund. (101267)
- 8N **Lilian Greenwood** (Nottingham South): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, whether not-for-profit productions are eligible to apply for the Operation Sleeping Beauty fund. (101268)

- 9N Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what steps he is taking to make an assessment of the effect of access restrictions at the National Archives on (a) historians and (b) the general public.

 (101278)
- 10N **Mrs Emma Lewell-Buck** (South Shields): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many children have experienced a parental death due to covid-19.

 (101281)
- 11N **Mr Gregory Campbell** (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will hold discussions with Public Health England on the voluntary target of a 20 per cent reduction in the sugar content of foods on sale to the public. (101249)
- 12N Virginia Crosbie (Ynys Môn): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether she has made an assessment of the effect of the rate of statutory sick pay on the number of people who choose to remain at home when they experience symptoms of covid-19. (101327)
- 13N **Neil Gray** (Airdrie and Shotts): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, with reference to the Prime Minister's recent announcement of the Lifetime Skills Guarantee, whether she is taking steps to increase the childcare available for single parents on universal credit with pre-school-aged children to enable those parents to gain equal access to training and upskilling opportunities. (101282)
- 14N **Neil Gray** (Airdrie and Shotts): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, with reference to the Prime Minister's recent announcement of the Lifetime Skills Guarantee, whether she plans to extend the 30-hour childcare policy to single parents who have pre-school-aged children and are on universal credit and in training.
- 15N **Neil Gray** (Airdrie and Shotts): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what recent assessment she has made of the adequacy of support for single parents on universal credit with pre-school-aged children. (101284)
- 16N **Neil Gray** (Airdrie and Shotts): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether she plans to offer tailored support for jobseeking single parents on universal credit with pre-school-aged children. (101285)
- 17N Anne McLaughlin (Glasgow North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, how many pension credit claims there were in each of the last 12 months for which data is available; and what the outcome was of those pension credit claims over that period. (101290)
- 18N Anne McLaughlin (Glasgow North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, how many pension credit claims there have been since the announcement on introducing means-testing for free TV licences for people aged over 75.

- 19N **Anne McLaughlin** (Glasgow North East): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what steps Department is taking to maximise uptake of pension credit. (101292)
- 20N **Tracy Brabin** (Batley and Spen): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of introducing a fast track covid-19 testing system for school (a) teachers and (b) staff. (101297)
- 21N **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what plans he has to improve breast screening uptake in (a) South East and (b) England. (101304)
- 22N **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what recent comparative assessment he has made of the incidence of breast cancer in (a) Slough and (b) South East with the national average. (101305)
- 23N **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what recent steps has he taken to encourage those invited for a breast screening to attend in (a) Slough and (b) England. (101306)
- 24N **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to ensure women from Black and Minority Ethnic groups are not be negatively effected by a change to open invitations to breast screening, instead of a timed appointment. (101307)
- 25N **Rosie Duffield** (Canterbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how many NHS Continuing Healthcare (a) referrals, (b) reviews and (c) assessments were received by local health and social care systems between 19 March and 31 August 2020. (101299)
- 26N **Rosie Duffield** (Canterbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what estimate he has made of the time it will take for Clinical Commissioning Groups and Local Authorities to process the NHS Continuing Healthcare referrals, reviews and assessments received between 19 March and 31 August 2020. (101300)
- 27N **Rosie Duffield** (Canterbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what plans his Department has to enable residents of care settings to safely visit their family members. (101301)
- 28N **Rosie Duffield** (Canterbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will make it his policy to prioritise residents of care settings to receive a covid-19 vaccine. (101302)
- 29N **Yvonne Fovargue** (Makerfield): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, with reference to his Department's report, Consultation on restricting promotions of products high in fat, sugar and salt by location and by price, published in January 2019, what assessment he has made of the effect of the restriction on promotions of such

- products on the (a) consumption of vegetables and (b) effect on low income families of including some food items that encourage home cooking and are healthy when consumed in small quantities. (101274)
- 30N **Yvonne Fovargue** (Makerfield): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, for what reasons the the nutrient profiling model which is applied on a per 100g basis includes (a) cooking sauces, (b) pastes and (c) condiments which are consumed in small quantities. (101275)
- 31N **Yvonne Fovargue** (Makerfield): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what discussions he has had with his counterpart in the Scottish Government on the exemption of curry sauces and pastes from the Scottish HFSS strategy. (101276)
- 32N **Yvonne Fovargue** (Makerfield): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will publish the evidential basis for the inclusion of (a) curry sauces, (c) pastes and (c) condiments in the restrictions in the HFSS strategy. (101277)
- 33N Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what guidance his Department has issued to dental practices on the provision of band 1-3 treatments under (a) the NHS and (b) private dentists. (101280)
- 34N **Mr David Jones** (Clwyd West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, when he plans to provide a substantive response to Question 92724, tabled on 21 September 2020 by the hon. Member for Clwyd West. (101250)
- 35N Dan Carden (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, if he will make representations to
 his Colombian counterpart on the reported killing of 18-year-old activist Jayder
 Quintana in Cauca, southwest Colombia. (101308)
- 36N **Preet Kaur Gill** (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether he is taking to steps to prevent Government departments from spending UK aid that do not achieve a (a) good or (b) very good at the next assessment by the Aid Transparency Index. (101298)
- 37N Layla Moran (Oxford West and Abingdon): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 8 October 2020 to Question 97015, whether his Department plans to appoint a new Special Envoy for Gender Equality (a) before the end of 2020 and (b) within the next 12 months.
- 38N Alyn Smith (Stirling): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what discussions he (a) has had and (b) plans to have with the Scottish Government prior to the publication of the Integrated Review of Security, Defence, Development and Foreign Policy. (101316)
- 39N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, with reference to the Annual Statistics of Scientific Procedures on Living Animals Great Britain 2019, what types of products are included in (a) blood

- based products (55,024 uses) and (b) other products (97,638 uses) under routine production; and what proportion of those products were for the production of antibodies monoclonal and polyclonal. (101318)
- 40N Andrew Gwynne (Denton and Reddish): To ask the hon. Member for Perth and North Perthshire, representing the House of Commons Commission, pursuant to the Answer of 8 October 2020 to Question 98904, if the Commission will discuss (a) the decision on the House Twitter account to no longer cover Divisions, (b) other changes to that Twitter account and (c) the compatibility of those changes with (i) the objective in the Strategy for the House of Commons Service 2016-21 of involving and inspiring the public and (ii) other objectives in that strategy. (101251)
- 41N Andrew Gwynne (Denton and Reddish): To ask the hon. Member for Perth and North Perthshire, representing the House of Commons Commission, pursuant to the Answer of 8 October 2020 to Question 98904, what consultation the Commission has carried out with (a) hon. Members, (b) members of the public and (c) other stakeholders on the decision to stop the House of Commons Twitter service covering the results of divisions.
- 42N **Virginia Crosbie** (Ynys Môn): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether he has plans to offer non-religious pastoral care to members of the Armed Forces. (101326)
- 43N **Neale Hanvey** (Kirkcaldy and Cowdenbeath): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, on what date his Department submitted an application to Scottish Environmental Protection Agency for the requisite licence to commence remediation works of the Dalgety Bay contaminated shoreline site for work scheduled to begin in summer 2020. (101319)
- 44N Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many locally employed civilian interpreters (a) began employment and (b) ended employment following (i) dismissal for disciplinary reasons, (ii) redundancy, (iii) expiry of their contract and (iv) another reason with the UK Government in Afghanistan in each month from October 2001 to December 2018. (101279)
- 45N **Yvonne Fovargue** (Makerfield): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps his Department is taking to tackle the loyalty penalty in the (a) mobile, (b) broadband and (c) mortgage market. (101273)
- 46N Patrick Grady (Glasgow North): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how much his Department has spent on private debt collection agencies in (a) fees and (b) the proportion of funds collected for the purposes of recovering tax credit debts in each financial year since 2010-11.
- 47N Liz Saville Roberts (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how much the Welsh Government will receive in Barnett Consequentials from the £3 billion of new funding introduced for green buildings in England as part of the Plan for Jobs.

Questions for Answer on Thursday 15 October

Questions for Written Answer

1N Catherine McKinnell (Newcastle upon Tyne North): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment he has made of the effect of increases in the domestic supply of coal on global carbon emissions.

[Transferred] (101008)